39
9257 Reduced Size I/O Connector
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
An I/O interconnect system designed for portable equipment.
AVX offers this plug and socket reduced size system as a standard product.
The fixed SMT socket is designed to be mounted on a PCB and housed  within
a portable device. The plug is designed for cable termination with options of
single and double sided contacts and customizing the overmold cover or parts

TO ENSURE FULL MATING
WITH SOCKET CONNECTOR
HOW TO ORDER
* Variable dimension to
suit customer design
and application.
016
No of Ways
016 = 16 way dual sided
008 = 8 way single sided
001
Contact
001 = Solder Bucket
10
Prefix
10 = Plug Connector
9257
Series
003
Plating Option
003 = 0.8µm Selective Gold,
Tin Tail
Notes:
1. All dimensions are for reference only unless toleranced.
2. For full product specification refer to AVX spec 201-01-089.
3. Parts packed in tube with 50 parts per tube.
40
9257 Reduced Size I/O Connector
PCB Layout
3.00
(0.118) 0.25 (0.010) TYP
REAR VIEW
12.50 (0.492)
0.51
(0.020)
TYP
POLARIZATION
CHAMFER
FRONT VIEW
12.50 (0.492)
1.10 (0.043)
0.15 (0.006)
1.56 (0.061)
Ø 1.00 (0.039)
LOCATION HOLES
(2 POSITIONS)
1.80
(0.071)
TYP
1.20
(0.047)
2.70
(0.106)
2.90
(0.114)
1.15
(0.045)
TYP
CONNECTOR
OUTLINE
SMT PADS
0.40
(0.016)
TYP
15 PITCHES
@ 0.625 = 9.38
(0.025 =  0.369)
3.90
(0.154)
0.80
(0.031)
TYP
6.75 (0.266)

01 = Solder Bracket
with location pegs
HOW TO ORDER
20
Prefix
20 = Socket Connector
9257
Series
3
Plating Option
3 = 0.8µm Selective Gold,
Tin Tail
Packing Details
Reel Qty. 1100
Pack Qty. 5500
Notes:
1. 16 Way I/O Socket.
2. For full product specification refer to AVX spec 201-01-089.
3. General tolerance ±0.20 (0.008) unless otherwise stated.
4. SMT feet within 0.13 (0.005) coplanarity.
16 Position I/O Socket
41
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Specialised Cables category: